
Tischleuchte, 2er-Set

Artikel: M34701



M34701 Tischleuchte, 2er-Set 

HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch

Easylife Ltd, London, NW1 0JP
Support Line: 0333 030 0777
© Easylife Ltd. 2022 (Reg. No. 05221840)
For more innovative products, please visit
www.easylife.co.uk
IN2735 ©2022 Easylife Ltd

HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch
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DE

Vor Gebrauch bitte sorgfältig durchlesen und für späteres 
Nachschlagen aufbewahren. 

ANWENDUNG
• Batteriefach auf der Unterseite der Lampe öffnen.
• 3 AA-Batterien (nicht inbegriffen) einsetzen, dabei korrekte Polarität beachten.
• Batterieabdeckung wieder aufsetzen.
• Lampe durch vorsichtiges Herauf- oder Herabziehen in die gewünschte Position bringen.
• Zum Einschalten den Schalter am Lampenfuß drücken.
• Zum Ausschalten erneut drücken.
• Batterien bei längerer Nichtbenutzung entnehmen.
• Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen.
Vorsicht: Nicht direkt ins Licht sehen, dies kann Ihre Augen schädigen.

WARNHINWEISE
• Nicht in der Nähe von Wasser verwenden, nicht in Wasser tauchen.
• Nicht in die Augen leuchten.
• Dies ist kein Spielzeug. Von Kindern fernhalten.
• Kühl und trocken aufbewahren.
• Keine alten und neuen Batterien kombinieren.
• Batterien von Kindern fernhalten. 
• Batterien sicher entsorgen und weder Hitze noch Feuer aussetzen.

ENTSORGUNG
• Verpackung im örtlichen Recyclingzentrum entsorgen.
• Papier und Karton getrennt von Plastikbeuteln im örtlichen Recyclingzentrum entsorgen.
• Das Produkt am Ende seiner Lebenszeit im örtlichen zugelassenen     

Recyclingzentrum entsorgen.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION
Material: ABS+PS 
Maße: Lampenfuß: 7,8 x 10,8 cm Lampenkopf: 7,9 x 7,8 cm Höhe: 19,5 cm 
Gewicht: 140 g 
LED Type: 3 W COB Kühles Licht 100 Lumen  
Farbtemperatur: 6-7000 K 
Batterietyp: 3 x AA (nicht inbegriffen)



M34701 Desk Lamp, pack of 2 

HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch
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HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch

Easylife Ltd, London, NW1 0JP
Support Line: 0333 030 0777
© Easylife Ltd. 2022 (Reg. No. 05221840)
For more innovative products, please visit
www.easylife.co.uk
IN2735 ©2022 Easylife Ltd

EN

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference 

HOW TO USE 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.
Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes 

WARNINGS
• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
• Dispose of batteries safely, do not expose to heat or fire

DISPOSAL
• Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
• Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
• Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste 

recycling centre

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material: ABS+PS 
Measurevment: Base: 7.8x10.8 cm Head: 7.9x7.8cm Height: 19.5cm 
Weight: 140g 
LED Type: 3W COB Cool light 100Lumen 
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k 
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)



M34701 set de deux lampes de table 

HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch
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HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch
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FR

Veuillez lire ce mode d’emploi attentivement avant utilisation et le 
conserver pour toute référence future. 

MODE D’EMPLOI  
• Ouvrir le compartiment des piles à l‘arrière de l‘appareil.
• Déclipser le couvercle du compartiment à piles et insérer 3 piles AA (non incluses)   

en respectant la polarité.
• Replacer le couvercle.
• Pousser ou tirer doucement la lampe vers le haut ou le bas jusqu‘à la position souhaitée.
• Appuyer sur le bouton de la base pour l‘allumer.
• Appuyer à nouveau pour éteindre.
• Retirer les piles si vous ne les utilisez pas pendant une longue période.
• Nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et sec.
Attention - Ne pas regarder directement la lumière, cela peut endommager les yeux.

AVERTISSEMENTS
• Ne pas utiliser à proximité de l’eau et ne par immerger dans l‘eau
• Ne pas éclairer directement les yeux
• Il ne s’agit pas d’un jouet. Tenir hors de portée des enfants
• À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec.
• Ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et usagées
• Conserver les piles hors de portée des enfants 
• Jeter les piles en toute sécurité, ne pas les exposer à la chaleur ou au feu

ÉLIMINATION
• Déposer l‘emballage dans votre centre de recyclage local.
• Jeter le papier et le carton séparément des sacs en plastique     

dans votre centre de recyclage local.
• À la fin de sa durée de vie, déposer l‘article dans votre centre local agréé de recyclage des 

déchets ménagers.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
Composition : ABS+PS 
Dimensions : Base : 7,8 x 10,8 cm Tête : 7,9 x 7,8 cm Hauteur : 19,5 cm  
Poids : 140 g 
Type de LED : Lumière froide COB 3W 100 Lumen 
Température de couleur : 6-7000k  
Type de pile : 3 piles AA (non incluses)



HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch
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HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch
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M34701 Asztali lámpa, 2 részes szett HU

Használat előtt olvassa el figyelmesen, és őrizze meg a 
későbbi felhasználás céljából. 

HASZNÁLAT  
• Keresse meg a lámpa alján található elemtartó rekeszt.
• Nyissa ki az elemtartó fedelét, és helyezzen be 3 db AA elemet (külön beszerzendő) ügyel-

ve a helyes polaritásra.
• Helyezze vissza az elemtartó fedelét.
• Óvatosan tolja vagy húzza a lámpát fel és le, a kívánt helyzetbe.
• Nyomja meg a talpon található gombot a bekapcsoláshoz.
• Nyomja meg ismét a kikapcsoláshoz.
• Vegye ki az elemeket, ha hosszabb ideig nem használja.
• Puha, száraz törlőkendővel tisztítsa.
Vigyázat – Ne nézzen közvetlenül a fénybe, mert az károsíthatja a szemet 

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
• Ne használja víz közelében, vagy ne merítse vízbe
• Ne irányítsa a fénysugarat a szemére
• Nem játékszer! Gyermekektől távol tartandó!
• Hűvös, száraz helyen tárolja
• Ne keverje a régi és új elemeket
• Az elemeket tartsa távol a gyermekektől 
• Az elemeket biztonságosan ártalmatlanítsa, ne tegye ki hőnek vagy tűznek

ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁS
• A csomagolást a helyi újrahasznosító központnál helyezze el
• A papírt és kartont a műanyag zacskóktól elkülönítve helyezze el a helyi    

újrahasznosító központnál
• A terméket élettartamának végén helyezze el a helyi hivatalos háztartási hulladékot újraha-

sznosító központnál

MŰSZAKI ADATOK
Anyag: ABS+PS 
Méret: Alap:  7,8x10,8 cm Fej: 7,9x7,8 cm Magasság: 19,5 cm  
Tömeg: 140 g 
LED típusa: 3W COB Cool light 100Lumen 
Színhőmérséklet: 6-7000k  
Akkumulátor típusa: 3xAA (külön beszerzendő)



M34701 stolové svietidlo, súprava 2 kusov 

HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch
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HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch
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SK

Pred použitím si pozorne prečítajte a odložte pre prípad potreby 

POUŽITIE  
• Vyhľadajte priehradku na batérie na spodnej strane svietidla.
• Odklopte kryt priehradky a vložte 3 batérie typu AA (nie sú súčasťou balenia). Dodržte 

správnu polaritu.
• Zatvorte kryt priehradky.
• Jemne zatlačte alebo potiahnite svietidlo nahor a nadol do požadovanej polohy.
• Stlačením tlačidla na kryte svietidlo zapnete.
• Opakovaným stlačením svietidlo vypnete.
• Ak svietidlo dlhšie nepoužívate, vyberte z neho batérie.
• Čistite suchou mäkkou handričkou.
Upozornenie – nepozerajte sa priamo do svetla, hrozí poškodenie zraku. 

VÝSTRAHA
• Výrobok nepoužívajte v blízkosti vody ani ho neponárajte.
• Nesvieťte si do očí.
• Toto nie je hračka. Udržujte mimo dosahu detí.
• Skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste.
• Nekombinujte staré a nové batérie.
• Udržujte batérie mimo dosahu detí. 
• Batérie likvidujte bezpečne, nevystavujte ich horúčave ani ohňu.

LIKVIDÁCIA
• Obal zlikvidujte v miestnom recyklačnom centre.
• Papier a kartón zlikvidujte v miestnom recyklačnom centre oddelene od plastových vreciek.
• Po skončení životnosti zlikvidujte výrobok v miestnom autorizovanom recyklačnom centre 

pre komunálny odpad.

TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE
Materiál: ABS+PS 
Rozmery: Spodná časť: 7,8 x 10,8 cm Tienidlo: 7,9 x 7,8 cm Výška: 19,5 cm 
Hmotnosť: 140 g 
Typ LED: 3W COB studené svetlo 100 lúmenov
Chromatická teplota: 6 – 7 000 k 
Typ batérií: 3 x AA (nie sú súčasťou dodania)



M34701 Lampă de masă, Set de 2  

HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch

Easylife Ltd, London, NW1 0JP
Support Line: 0333 030 0777
© Easylife Ltd. 2022 (Reg. No. 05221840)
For more innovative products, please visit
www.easylife.co.uk
IN2735 ©2022 Easylife Ltd

HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch

Easylife Ltd, London, NW1 0JP
Support Line: 0333 030 0777
© Easylife Ltd. 2022 (Reg. No. 05221840)
For more innovative products, please visit
www.easylife.co.uk
IN2735 ©2022 Easylife Ltd

RO

Vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție și să păstrați pentru consultare ulterioară

MOD DE UTILIZARE  
• Localizați compartimentul pentru baterii de pe partea inferioară a lămpii.
• Desfaceți capacul bateriei și introduceți 3 baterii AA (nu sunt incluse), respectând polarita-

tea corectă.
• Înlocuiți capacul bateriei.
• Împingeți sau trageți ușor lampa în sus și în jos până la obținerea poziției dorite.
• Apăsați butonul de pe bază pentru a porni.
• Apăsați din nou pentru a-l opri.
• Scoateți bateriile dacă nu utilizați produsul o perioadă mai lungă de timp.
• Curățați-o folosind o cârpă moale și uscată.
Atenție - Nu priviți direct în lumină, deoarece vă poate afecta ochii. 

AVERTISMENTE
• A nu se utiliza în apropierea apei și a nu se scufunda în apă
• Nu expuneți lumina direct în ochi
• Aceasta nu este o jucărie. A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor.
• A se păstra într-un loc răcoros și uscat
• Nu amestecați bateriile vechi cu cele noi
• Nu lăsați bateriile la îndemâna copiilor. 
• Eliminați bateriile în condiții de siguranță, nu le expuneți la căldură sau foc.

DISPOSAL
• Eliminați ambalajul la centrul de reciclare local
• Eliminați hârtia și cartonul la centrul de reciclare local, separat de pungile de plastic
• La sfârșitul duratei de utilizare, eliminați articolul la centrul local autorizat de reciclare a 

deșeurilor menajere.

SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE
Material: ABS+PS 
Dimensiuni: Baza: 7,8 x 10,8 cm Partea superioară: 7,9 x 7,8 cm 
Înălțime: 19,5 cm 
Greutate: 140g 
Tipul de LED: 3W COB Lumină rece 100 de lumeni  
Temperatura de culoare: 6-7000k 
Tip de baterie: 3xAA (nu sunt incluse)



M34701 Stolní lampa, sada 2 kusů  

HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch

Easylife Ltd, London, NW1 0JP
Support Line: 0333 030 0777
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HOW TO USE
 
• Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the lamp.
• Unclip the battery cover and insert 3x AA batteries (not included) observing   
 correct polarity.
• Replace the battery cover.
• Gently push or pull the lamp up and down to desired position.
• Press the button on the base to turn on.
• Press again to turn off.
• Remove batteries if not in use for long periods.
• Clean with a soft dry cloth.

Caution – Do not look directly into the light, this can damage your eyes
 

WARNINGS

• Do not use near or immerse in water
• Do not shine the light in your eyes
• This is not a toy. Keep away from children
• Keep in a cool, dry place
• Do not mix old and new batteries
• Keep batteries away from children 
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely,	do	not	expose	to	heat	or	fire

DISPOSAL

•   Dispose of the packaging at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of paper and carton separately from plastic bags at your local recycling centre
•   Dispose of the item at the end of its life span at your local authorised household waste  

 recycling centre

Desk Lamp (pack of 2)
Model No. 2735

Please read carefully before use and keep for future reference

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Material:  ABS+PS                                          
Measurement:    Base: 7.8x10.8 cm    Head: 7.9x7.8cm    Height: 19.5cm                                            
Weight: 140g                                          
LED Type:  3W COB     Cool light   100Lumen                                                                                                                    
Colour Temperature: 6-7000k                                                                                                     
Battery Type: 3xAA (not included)

1800

On/Off Switch

Easylife Ltd, London, NW1 0JP
Support Line: 0333 030 0777
© Easylife Ltd. 2022 (Reg. No. 05221840)
For more innovative products, please visit
www.easylife.co.uk
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CZ

Před použitím si pozorně přečtěte a uschovejte pro budoucí použití . 

POUŽITÍ 
• Vyhledejte přihrádku na baterie na spodní straně lampy.
• Odklopte kryt přihrádky na baterie a vložte 3 baterie AA (nejsou součástí dodávky). Dbejte 

přitom 
• na správnou polaritu.
• Nasaďte kryt přihrádky na baterie zpět.
• Jemně zatlačte nebo zatáhněte lampu nahoru a dolů do požadované polohy.
• Stisknutím tlačítka na základně lampu zapnete.
• Opětovným stisknutím ji vypnete.
• Pokud lampu delší dobu nepoužíváte, vyjměte baterie.
• Čistěte měkkým suchým hadříkem.
Upozornění: Nedívejte se přímo do světla, mohlo by dojít k poškození zraku. 

VAROVÁNÍ
• Nepoužívejte v blízkosti vody ani neponořujte do vody.
• Nesviťte si světlem do očí.
• Nejedná se o hračku. Udržujte mimo dosah dětí.
• Uchovávejte na chladném, suchém místě.
• Nepoužívejte zároveň staré a nové baterie.
• Uchovávejte baterie mimo dosah dětí. 
• Baterie bezpečně zlikvidujte, nevystavujte je teplu ani ohni.

LIKVIDACE
• Obal zlikvidujte v místním recyklačním středisku.
• Papír a karton zlikvidujte odděleně od plastových sáčků v místním recyklačním středisku.
• Po skončení životnosti produkt zlikvidujte v místním autorizovaném recyklačním středisku 

pro domácí odpad.

TECHNICKÁ SPECIFIKACE
Materiál: ABS+PS 
Rozměry: Základna: 7,8 × 10,8 cm Hlava: 7,9 × 7,8cm Výška: 19,5 cm 
Hmotnost: 140 g 
Typ LED: COB 3 W, studené světlo, 100 lumenů  
Teplota barvy: 6-7000 K  
Typ baterie: 3× AA (nejsou součástí dodávky)



NOTES



DE - ENTSORGUNG 
Entsorgen Sie das Produkt am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll. Bringen Sie es zu einer 
Sammelstelle zum Recycling von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten. Dies wird durch dieses Symbol auf dem 
Produkt, in der Bedienungsanleitung und auf der Verpackung angegeben. Informieren Sie sich über Sammelstellen, die 
von Ihrem Händler oder der lokalen Behörde betrieben werden. Die Wiederverwertung und das Recycling von Altgeräten 
ist ein wichtiger Beitrag zum Schutz unserer Umwelt.  
 
Batterien gehören nicht in den Hausmüll. Sie sind gesetzlich dazu verpflichtet, Batterien und Akkus nach Gebrauch im 
Handelsgeschäft zurückzugeben, damit sie umweltschonend entsorgt und die enthaltenen Rohstoffe wiederverwertet 
werden können. Die Rückgabe von Batterien und Akkus ist unentgeltlich. Die Wiederverwertung und das Recycling von 
Altbatterien ist ein wichtiger Beitrag zum Schutz unserer Umwelt, da einige Inhaltsstoffe giftig und umweltschädlich sind. 
Über die Nahrungskette können diese Stoffe in den menschlichen Körper gelangen. Bei lithiumhaltigen Altbatterien 
besteht Brandgefahr durch innere und äußere Kurzschlüsse. Bitte kleben Sie die Pole vor der Entsorgung ab, um einen äußeren 
Kurzschluss zu vermeiden. Nicht fest verbaute Batterien und Akkus müssen entfernt und separat entsorgt werden. Batterien und 
Akkus nur in entladenem Zustand abgeben.  
 
FR - ELIMINATION 
Ne jetez pas le produit aux déchets ménagers à la fin de sa durée de vie. Apportez-le à un point de collecte pour le 
recyclage des appareils électriques et électroniques. Cela est indiqué par le symbole présent sur le produit, le mode 
d’emploi et l’emballage. Informez-vous des points de collecte mis à disposition par votre commerçant ou l’autorité locale. 
La réutilisation et le recyclage des appareils usagés sont une contribution importante à la protection de notre 
environnement. 
 
Les piles ne sont pas des déchets domestiques. La loi vous oblige à remettre les piles et les batteries au commerce 
après utilisation afin qu'elles soient éliminées dans le respect de l'environnement et que les matières brutes qu'elles 
contiennent puissent être recyclées. La restitution des piles et batteries est gratuite. La réutilisation et le recyclage des 
piles usagées constituent une contribution importante à la protection de l'environnement car certains composants sont 
toxiques et nocifs pour l'environnement. Ces substances peuvent entrer dans le corps humain via la chaîne alimentaire. 
Dans le cas des piles usagées contenant du lithium, il existe un risque d'incendie par des courts-circuits intérieurs et extérieurs. 
Veuillez masquer les pôles avant l'élimination afin d'éviter un court-circuit extérieur. Les piles et batteries qui ne sont pas 
intégrées en fixe doivent être enlevées et éliminées séparément. Éliminer les piles et les batteries uniquement dans un état 
déchargé. 
 
 
IT - SMALTIMENTO 
Al termine della sua durata della vita, il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i normali rifiuti domestici. Si prega di 
portarlo in un centro di raccolta per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Tale procedura è segnalata 
anche da questo simbolo presente sul prodotto, nelle istruzioni per l’uso e sulla confezione dello stesso. Si prega di 
informarsi sui centri di raccolta gestiti dal proprio rivenditore o dalle autorità locali. La riutilizzazione e il riciclaggio di 
vecchi apparecchi costituiscono un contributo importante per la tutela dell’ambiente. 
 
Le batterie non rientrano tra i rifiuti domestici. Siete legalmente obbligati a restituire le batterie e gli accumulatori dopo 
l'uso al negozio al dettaglio in modo che possano essere smaltiti nel rispetto dell'ambiente e che le materie prime in essi 
contenute possano essere riciclate. La restituzione di batterie e accumulatori è gratuita. Il riciclaggio delle batterie 
esauste rappresenta un importante contributo alla protezione del nostro ambiente, poiché slcuni componenti sono nocivi 
e danneggiano l'ambiente. Queste sostanze possono entrare nel corpo umano attraverso la catena alimentare. Le 
batterie esauste contenenti litio rappresentano un pericolo di incendio a causa di cortocircuiti interni ed esterni. Prima dello 
smaltimento, vi invitiamo ad applicare nastro adesivo sui poli prima dello smaltimento onde evitare un cortocircuito esterno. Le 
batterie e gli accumulatori ricaricabili non installati in modo permanente devono essere rimossi e smaltiti separatamente. Le 
batterie e gli accumulatori ricaricabili devono essere restituiti solo quando sono scarichi. 
 
 
EN - DISPOSAL  
Do not dispose this product at the end of its service life through normal domestic waste. It has to be disposed through a 
collection agency that recycles electric and electronic devices. This is pointed out by the symbol on the product, in the 
instruction manual, and on the packaging. Please inquire about local collection agencies that may be operated by your 
distributor or your municipal administration. By recycling, making use of the materials, or other forms of recycling old units 
you are making an important contribution to protecting our environment. 
 
Batteries do not belong in household waste. You are legally obliged to return batteries and rechargeable batteries to the 
retail outlet after use so that they can be disposed of in an environmentally friendly manner, and so that the raw 
materials they contain can be recycled. The return of batteries and rechargeable batteries is free of charge. The reuse 
and recycling of used batteries makes an important contribution to the protection of our environment, as some 
ingredients are toxic and harmful to the environment. These substances can enter the human body via the food chain. 
Used batteries which contain lithium pose a fire risk due to internal and external short circuits. Please tape up the terminals before 
disposal to avoid an external short circuit. Batteries and rechargeable batteries that are not permanently installed must be 
removed and disposed of separately. Batteries and rechargeable batteries should only be returned after they have been 
discharged. 
 
 
 
Article: M34701 Tischleuchte, 2er-Set 
 
Importeur | Importer | Importateur | Importatore 
CH: MediaShop Schweiz AG | Leuholz 14 | 8855 Wangen | Switzerland 
EU: MediaShop GmbH | Schneiderstraße 1, Top 1 | 2620 Neunkirchen | Austria 
CH | DE | AT: 0800 376 36 06 – Kostenlose Servicehotline | ROW +423 3881800 
office@mediashop-group.com | www.mediashop.tv 
 

      

      

      

      



      

 
 
HU - ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁS 
A terméket élettartama végén ne ártalmatlanítsa a normál háztartási hulladékkal együtt. Vigye el az elektromos és 
elektronikus készülékek újrahasznosítását célzó gyűjtőhelyre. Utóbbit ez a szimbólum jelzi a terméken, a használati 
utasításon és a csomagoláson. Tájékozódjon a kereskedője vagy a helyi hatóság által üzemeltetett gyűjtőhelyekről. A régi 
készülékek újrahasználata és újrahasznosítása fontos hozzájárulást jelent környezetünk védelméhez. 
 
Az elemek, akkumulátorok nem kerülhetnek a háztartási hulladékba. Törvény szerint, használat után Ön köteles 
visszajuttatni az elemeket és az újratölthető akkumulátorokat a kiskereskedelmi üzletekbe, hogy azokat környezetbarát 
módon lehessen ártalmatlanítani, és az azokban található nyersanyagok újrahasznosíthatók legyenek. Az elemek és 
akkumulátorok visszavétele ingyenes. Az elhasznált elemek újrafelhasználása és újrafeldolgozása fontos hozzájárulás a 
környezetünk védelméhez, mivel egyes összetevőik mérgezőek és károsak a környezetre. Ezek az anyagok a 
táplálkozási láncon keresztül bejuthatnak az emberi szervezetbe. Használt lítiumtartalmú akkumulátoroknál tűzveszély áll fenn a 
belső és külső rövidzárlat miatt. A külső rövidzárlat elkerülése érdekében a megsemmisítés előtt ragassza le a pólusokat. A nem 
állandóra beépített elemeket és újratölthető akkumulátorokat ki kell szerelni, és külön kell megsemmisíteni. Az elemeket és 
akkumulátorokat csak lemerült állapotban adja le. 
 
CZ - ODSTRANĚNÍ  
Po ukončení životnosti neodhazujte výrobek do domovního odpadu. Odevzdejte jej na sběrném místě k recyklaci 
elektrických a elektronických přístrojů. Je to vyznačeno tímto symbolem na výrobku, v návodu k obsluze a na obalu. 
Informujte se o sběrných místech, provozované vaším prodejcem nebo místními úřady. Opětovné zhodnocení a recyklace 
odpadních přístrojů jsou důležitým příspěvkem k ochraně našeho životního prostředí 
 
Baterie nepatří do domovního odpadu. Jste ze zákona povinni, odevzdat baterie a akumulátory po použití v obchodě, 
aby mohly být ekologicky zlikvidovány a recyklovány obsažené suroviny. Vrácení baterií a akumulátorů je bezplatné. 
Opětovné využití a recyklace starých baterií je důležitým příspěvkem k ochraně našeho životního prostředí, protože 
některé obsažené látky jsou jedovaté a škodlivé pro životní prostředí. Tyto látky se mohou potravinovým řetězcem dostat 
do lidského těla. U starých baterií s obsahem lithia hrozí nebezpečí požáru vlivem vnitřních a vnějších zkratů. Před 
likvidací prosím zalepte póly, aby se zamezilo vnějšímu zkratu. Baterie a akumulátory, které nejsou pevně zabudované, musí být 
vyjmuty a zlikvidovány samostatně. Baterie a akumulátory odevzdávejte jen vybité. 
 
RO - ELIMINAREA PRODUSULUI 
Din acest motiv produsul, la sfârşitul duratei sale de funcţionare ,nu va fi debarasat împreună cu gunoiul menajer. Predaţi-l 
la punctele de colectare în vederea reciclării aparatelor electrice şi electronice. Acest lucru este indicat de acest simbol de 
pe produs, din instrucţiunile de utilizare şi de pe ambalaj. Informaţi-vă cu privire la punctele de colectare pe care le 
administrează distribuitorul sau dumneavoastră locale. Revalorificarea şi reciclarea aparatelor uzate este o contribuţie 
importantă la protecţia mediului. 
 
Bateriile nu aparţin gunoiului menajer. Sunteţi obligat în mod legal să returnaţi după utilizare bateriile şi acumulatorii 
magazinelor comerciale, pentru ca ele să fie eliminate ca deşeu cu protecţia mediului şi materiile prime conţinute să 
poată fi revalorificate. Returul bateriilor şi acumulatorilor este fără plată. Revalorificarea şi reciclarea bateriilor vechi 
reprezintă o contribuţie importantă la protecţia mediului nostru înconjurător, deoarece substanţele conţinute sunt toxice şi 
dăunătoare mediului. Prin lanţul trofic aceste substanţe pot ajunge în corpul uman. La bateriile vechi ce conţin litiu există 
pericol de incendiu datorită scurtcircuitelor interioare şi exterioare. Rugăm să lipiţi polii pentru a evita un scurtcircuit.  Bateriile şi 
acumulatorii neincorporaţi fix trebuie să fie îndepărtaţi şi eliminaţi ca deşeu în mod separat. Predaţi bateriile şi acumulatorii numai 
în stare descărcată. 
 
SK - POKYNY K LIKVIDÁCII 
Nevyhadzujte výrobok po ukončení jeho životnosti do komunálneho odpadu. Zaneste ho na zberné miesto na recykláciu 
elektrických a elektronických zariadení. Toto je udané symbolom na výrobku, v návode na použitie a na obale. Informujte 
sa o zberných miestach, ktoré sú prevádzkované Vašim obchodníkom alebo miestnymi úradmi. Ďalšie zhodnotenie a 
recyklácia starých zariadení je dôležitým prínosom k ochrane nášho životného prostredia. 
 
Batérie nepatria do komunálneho odpadu. Po použití ste zo zákona povinní vrátiť batérie a nabíjateľné batérie do 
maloobchodných predajní, aby ich bolo možné zlikvidovať ekologickým spôsobom a recyklovať použité suroviny. 
Vrátenie batérií a akumulátorov je bezplatné. Opätovným zhodnotením a recykláciou starých batérií významne 
prispievate k ochrane nášho životného prostredia, keďže niektoré ich zložky sú jedovaté a toxické pre životné prostredie. 
Tieto látky sa môžu dostať do ľudského tela prostredníctvom potravinového reťazca. Pri starých batériách s obsahom lítia 
existuje riziko požiaru v dôsledku vnútorných a vonkajších skratov. Pred likvidáciou odlepte póly, aby nedošlo k 
vonkajšiemu skratu. Batérie a nabíjateľné batérie, ktoré nie sú vložené napevno, musia byť odstránené a zlikvidované osobitne. 
Batérie aj akumulátory odovzdávajte na likvidáciu len vo vybitom stave. 
 
 
 
 
DE - Dieses Produkt entspricht den Europäischen Richtlinien. 
FR - Ce produit satisfait aux normes européennes. 
IT -   Questo prodotto è conforme alle normative europee. 
EN - This product complies with the European directives. 
HU - Ez a termék megfelel az európai irányelveknek. 
CZ - Tento výrobek odpovídá evropským směrnicím. 
RO - Acest produs corespunde directivelor europene. 
SK - Tento výrobok zodpovedá európskym normám 

      

      

      

      



Importeur | Importer | Importateur | Importatore | Importeur | Importőr  
Dovozce | Dodávateľ | Importator | Importer | İthalatçı | Importador: 

CH: MediaShop Schweiz AG 
Leuholz 14 | 8855 Wangen | Schweiz 

EU: MediaShop GmbH 
Schneiderstraße 1, Top 1 | 2620 Neunkirchen | Austria

Forgalmazó: Telemarketing International Kft.  
9028 Győr | Fehérvári út 75. | Hungary

TR: MediaShop Dayanıklı Tüketim Malları Pazarlama A.S. | Bayer Cd. Gülbahar Sk. 
Perdemsac Plaza No:17/43 | Kozyatağı | İstanbul | info.tr@mediashop-group.com

DE | AT | CH: 0800 376 36 06  – Kostenlose Servicehotline
ROW: +423 388 18 00 | CZ: + 420 234 261 900 | SK: + 421 220 990 800  

RO: + 40 318 114 000 | HU: + 36 96 961 000
office@mediashop-group.com | www.mediashop.tv
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DE. Dieses Produkt entspricht den Europäischen Richtlinien. | EN. This product complies with the European directives.
FR. Ce produit satisfait aux normes européennes. | IT. Questo prodotto è conforme alle normative europee.

NL. Dit product voldoet aan de Europese richtlijnen. | HU. Ez a termék megfelel az európai irányelveknek. 
CZ. Tento výrobek odpovídá evropským směrnicím. | SK. Tento výrobok zodpovedá európskym normám. 

RO. Acest produs corespunde directivelor europene. | PL. Niniejszy produkt odpowiada wytycznym europejskim.
TR. Bu ürün Avrupa Yönetmeliklerine uygundur. | ES. Este producto cumple con las Directivas Europeas.


